

Misc Appeal No. 15 of 2020
C.N.R. No.. WBBD01-000495-2024
Present : Smt V.B.Agarwal, (WB-1307)
Dist.Judge,Purba Bardhaman in-charge.

Order No. 17 Dated. 22.03.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of the Limitation Act.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Respondent files hajira.

Appellant is absent by filing a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.

Regular P.O. is on leave, Ld. Addl. District Judge 2nd Court, Burdwan is in-charge.

Payer is considered and allowed.

Fix 24.04.2024 for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of the Limitation Act.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

Dist.Judge,Purba Bardhaman I/C.

Sd/-

Dist.Judge,Purba Bardhaman I/C.